il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 29 to 31, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 2,379 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +2 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=2,379 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The German government

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

26

17

10

39

34

27

+7

2,379

12
34

12

35

46

19

+27

936

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

7
24

18

10

40

31

28

+3
589

lican

4
20

23

12

42

24

35

-11

Female

20

17

51

24

26

-2

Male

12

34

18

11

25

46

29

+17

Under
45

8
21

17

11

43

29

28

+1

45+

29

17

37

37

26

+11

No
College

6
21

17

10

46

27

27

0

853 1,260 1,119 847 1,532 1,450

College Asian

10
35

18

27

45

27

+18
929

21

26

41

30

29

+1

73

Black or
African White
American
7 8
17 30
14 17
11 10
50 36
24 38
25 27
-1 +11
272 1,758

Latino/a

11

16

19

14

40

27

33

-6
307



[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Ukrainian government

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

28

15

41

34

24

+10
2,379

29

15

39

38

24

+14
936

Inde-
pendent Repub
/ Third  lican

party

Female

4 5 3
27 27 22
15 17 13

8 10 10
45 41 51
31 32 25
23 27 23
+8 45 +2

589 853

Male

10
34

18

29

44

26

+18

Under
45

17

13

45

25

30

-5

45+

33

14

39

40

21

+19

No
College

22

16

48

27

25

+2

1,260 1,119 847 1,532 1,450

College Asian

37

15

30

45

24

+21
929

[3]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Vladimir Putin

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

7

19

53

10

72

-62
2,379

12

62

17

74

-66
936

Inde-
pendent Repub

/Third | lican | Female | Male
party
20 24 16 21
8 13 8 13
72 69 68 77
64 56 60 64
589 853 1,260 1,119

Under
45

4
11

19

42

24

15

61

-46
847

45+

18

60

15

78

=71

1,532

No
College

18

48

24

11

66

-55
1,450

40

31

29

+2
73

College Asian

20

63

83

-74

929

17

53

18

13

70

-57
73

Black or
African
American

9
16

15

52

25

22

+3
272

Black or
African
American

5
10

16

35

35

15

51

-36
272

White

31

15

39

37

24

+13
1,758

White

19

58

14

77

-69
1,758

Latino/a

24

15

15

39

31

30

+1

307

Latino/a

20

42

23

15

62

307



[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO)

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

17
33

13

29

50

21

+29
2,379

27
35

28

62

10

+52
936

Inde-
pendent Repub

/Third | lican | omale | Male
party

15 19 14 13
7 14 7 9
30 30 39 18
48 38 40 60
22 33 21 22
+26 +5 +19 +38
589 853 1,260 1,119

Under
45

13
29

15

36

42

22

+20

45+

19

35

13

25

54

21

+33

No
College

13
29

13

36

42

21

+21

847 1,532 1,450

College Asian

22
39

14

18

61

21

+40
929

[5]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The European Union (EU)

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

10
31

14

37

41

22

+19
2,379

16
37

34

53

14

+39
936

Inde-
pendent Repub
/ Third  lican

party

Female

8 4 6
32 24 25
15 20 11

9 12 7
36 40 52
40 28 31
24 32 18

+16 -4 +13

Male

15

38

17

10

19

53

27

+26

589 853 1,260 1,119

Under
45

29

16

37

38

24

+14

45+

10

32

13

36

42

22

+20

No
College

26

13

45

33

22

+11

847 1,532 1,450

12
51

30

63

+56
73

College Asian

14
40

16

23

54

24

+30
929

14
41

11

30

55

16

+39
73

Black or
African
American

17
24

11

4

44

41

15

+26
272

Black or
African
American

9
24

12

49

33

18

+15
272

White

17

35

14

26

52

22

+30
1,758

White

10

32

14

34

42

23

+19
1,758

Latino/a

16

27

14

34

43

23

+20
307

Latino/a

26

17

11

38

34

28

+6
307



[6] In the past month, how much have you read or heard about Russia possibly invading Ukraine?

Inde-

R Topline D ¢ Ppendent Repub o o 0 Male UMde"  4s. No | college | Asi ﬂ?sk o White  Latino/
esponse opline emocra / Third Iiean emale ale 45 college ollege sian A rlc.an Ite atino/a
party merican
A lot 32 33 33 31 26 39 21 39 28 39 16 25 35 26
Some 31 31 30 31 30 32 30 31 28 35 45 25 32 30
Only a little 22 22 21 23 26 18 27 19 25 17 23 23 21 24
Nothing at all 15 14 16 15 18 11 22 11 19 9 16 26 12 19
Weighted N 2,379 936 589 853 1,260 1,119 847 1,532 1,450 929 73 272 1,758 307

[71 Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.
For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Impose sanctions on Russian political leaders

(N=1,195)
Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei':j';ii:; ! Rl‘i’s::' Female Male U':;e' 45+ Coll\::ge College ?far?:a:r White Latino/a
American
Should take 54 58 50 52 46 64 38 63 47 64 47 56 42
Should not take 19 14 20 23 19 19 28 13 21 15 19 17 34
Don't know 27 28 30 25 36 17 34 24 32 20 34 27 24
Weighted N 1,195 454 298 443 647 548 441 755 717 478 144 885 155

[8] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.
For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Impose sanctions on the entire Russian economy

(N=1,184)
Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei':j';ii:; / Rl‘i’f::' Female Male U'l‘;e' 45+ Coll\::ge College Tfa‘r(i::a:r White Latino/a
American
Should take 50 54 50 45 40 60 38 56 45 58 41 54 37
Should not take 20 15 25 23 18 22 30 15 21 18 22 18 27
Don't know 30 31 25 32 42 18 33 29 34 24 37 28 36
Weighted N 1,184 482 291 411 613 571 407 777 733 450 127 873 151
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[9]1 Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.
For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Strike a diplomatic deal with Russia

(N=1,237)
esponse  Topine Demorar "NISHEISTE/ REPUD iy, Under g No i i whie Latinor
American
Should take 47 51 44 44 37 59 44 48 42 56 41 49 38
Should not take 23 20 21 28 25 22 24 23 24 22 21 24 26
Don't know 30 28 35 28 38 20 32 29 35 22 38 28 36
Weighted N 1,237 475 286 475 680 556 433 804 777 460 130 920 163

[10] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.
For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Strike a diplomatic deal with Russia, including meeting certain Russian demands

(N=1,184)
esponse  Topine Democrar "NISHEISTE/ REPUD L iy, Under 4 No o i whie Latinor
American
Should take 21 22 25 19 14 29 26 19 20 24 22 21 26
Should not take 46 45 45 48 47 45 40 49 44 50 36 48 43
Don't know 32 34 30 33 39 25 35 31 36 26 42 31 30
Weighted N 1,184 482 291 411 613 571 407 777 733 450 127 873 151

[11] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.
For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Send military equipment to the Ukranians

(N=1,206)
esponse  Topine Democrar "NISHEISTE/ RePUb Ly, Under 4 No o Gt whie Latinor
American
Should take 40 45 41 34 30 51 30 46 34 49 33 42 32
Should not take 30 21 29 39 32 28 38 25 32 27 19 29 40
Don't know 30 34 30 26 38 21 32 29 34 24 48 28 28
Weighted N 1,206 442 303 462 643 563 434 772 726 480 122 926 145
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[12] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Send aid to the Ukranians but no military equipment

(N=1,172)

esponse  Topine Demorar "NISHEISNE/  REBUD L iy iy Under 4 No o G whke
American

Should take 46 52 39 42 42 50 41 48 45 48 46 46

Should not take 23 19 23 27 18 28 27 20 21 25 20 24

Don't know 32 29 38 31 40 22 32 32 35 27 34 30

Weighted N 1,172 494 286 392 617 556 413 759 724 448 150 831

[13] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Send U.S. military personnel into Ukraine

(N=1,719)
esponse  Topine Democar "MISHEISTE/ REPUD iy iy Under 4 No i G whke
American
Should take 22 25 16 22 16 29 24 21 21 23 26 21
Should not take 50 44 54 54 49 52 50 50 50 51 40 52
Don't know 28 31 30 24 36 20 26 29 29 27 35 27
Weighted N 1,119 439 284 396 581 538 410 709 668 450 133 822

[14] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Send U.S. military personnel into countries neighboring Ukraine that are United States allies

(N=1,260)
esponse  Topine Democrar "NISPEISTE/ ReBUD L iy, Under 4 No i Gt whke
American
Should take 44 49 43 40 40 49 40 47 41 51 40 47
Should not take 29 23 28 35 26 31 31 27 28 29 21 28
Don't know 27 28 29 25 34 20 30 26 31 21 39 25
Weighted N 1,260 497 305 458 679 581 438 822 782 478 139 935
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Latino/a

42
19
39
162

Latino/a

21
47
31

146

Latino/a

37
35
28
161



[15] If Russia were to invade Ukraine, based on what you know, do you think the United States should go to war with

Russia?

Response

United States should
take military action
against Russia to
drive them out of
Ukraine

United States should
not take military
action against Russia
to drive them out of
Ukraine

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

25

58

17
2,379

29

54

18
936

Inde-
pendent
/ Third
party

20

62

18
589

Repub

. Female Male
lican

25 22 29

61 57 59

14 21 12
853 1,260 1,119

Under No
45 45* College
28 23 25
55 60 57

16 17 18
847 1,532 1,450

College Asian

25

60

14
929

28

52

20
73

Black or
African White
American
26 25
48 60
26 15
272 1,758

Latino/a

30

55

15
307

[16] If Russia were to invade Ukraine, do you think the United States should go to war with Russia, should the United
States rely mainly on economic or diplomatic efforts to pressure Russia, or should the United States not involve itself in a

war between Russia and Ukraine?

Response

United States should
take military action
against Russia to
drive them out of
Ukraine

The United States
should rely mainly
on economic or

diplomatic efforts

The United States
should not involve
itself in a war
between Russia and
Ukraine

Don't know

Weighted N
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Inde-

. endent
Topline Democrat P

12

45

31

12

2,379

13

50

26

11
936

/ Third
party

11

44

30

15
589

Repub

. Female Male
lican

13 9 16

40 40 50

37 34 27

10 16 7

853 1,260 1,119

13 12 12
35 50 38
37 28 35

14 10 14
847 1,532 1,450

College Asian

12

56

24

929

16

41

26

16
73

Black or
African White
American
11 12
35 48
35 30
20 10
272 1,758

Latino/a

13

36

37

13
307



[17]1 How concerned or not concerned are you that the situation in Ukraine could escalate into a nuclear conflict

between the United States and Russia?

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Only a little
concerned

Not at all concerned

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

21

40

25

13
2,379

23

39

25

12
936

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

20

39

26

15
589

. Female Male
lican

20 23 19

43 45 35

25 25 26

12 7 19
853 1,260 1,119

Under No
45 45* College
20 22 22
39 41 41
25 25 24

15 12 13
847 1,532 1,450

College Asian

20

39

28

13
929

20

40

29

11
73

Black or
African White
American
29 20
35 41
22 27
15 12
272 1,758

Latino/a

25

40

18

17
307

[18] If Russia were to invade Ukraine, do you think the United States should or should not accept refugees that this war

creates?

Response

The United States
should accept
refugees that a war
between Russia and
Ukraine creates

The United States
should not accept
refugees that a war
between Russia and
Ukraine creates

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

44

41

15
2,379

57

28

15
936

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

47

36

17
589

. Female Male
lican

28 37 51

58 44 37

14 18 12
853 1,260 1,119

Under No
45 45* College

47 42 38

39 42 44

14 16 18
847 1,532 1,450

College Asian

54

36

10
929

61

26

13
73

Black or
African White
American
41 44
34 43
26 13
272 1,758

Latino/a

46

37

17
307



