ш DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From January 29 to 31, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 2,379 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ± 2 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=2,379 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The German government

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Very favorable	8	12	7	4	4	12	8	8	6	10	9	7	8	11
Somewhat favorable	26	34	24	20	20	34	21	29	21	35	21	17	30	16
Somewhat unfavorable	17	12	18	23	17	18	17	17	17	18	26	14	17	19
Very unfavorable	10	7	10	12	9	11	11	9	10	9	3	11	10	14
Haven't heard enough to say	39	35	40	42	51	25	43	37	46	27	41	50	36	40
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	34	46	31	24	24	46	29	37	27	45	30	24	38	27
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	27	19	28	35	26	29	28	26	27	27	29	25	27	33
FAVORABLE (NET)	+7	+27	+3	-11	-2	+17	+1	+11	0	+18	+1	-1	+11	-6
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Ukrainian government

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Very favorable	6	9	4	5	3	10	6	7	5	8	5	9	6	7
Somewhat favorable	28	29	27	27	22	34	19	33	22	37	26	16	31	24
Somewhat unfavorable	15	15	15	17	13	18	17	14	16	15	23	15	15	15
Very unfavorable	9	9	8	10	10	8	13	7	9	9	6	7	9	15
Haven't heard enough to say	41	39	45	41	51	29	45	39	48	30	40	52	39	39
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	34	38	31	32	25	44	25	40	27	45	31	25	37	31
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	24	24	23	27	23	26	30	21	25	24	29	22	24	30
FAVORABLE (NET)	+10	+14	+8	+5	+2	+18	-5	+19	+2	+21	+2	+3	+13	+1
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307

[3] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Vladimir Putin

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Very favorable	3	2	2	4	2	4	4	2	3	3	5	5	2	6
Somewhat favorable	7	6	6	9	6	9	11	5	8	6	8	10	6	9
Somewhat unfavorable	19	12	20	24	16	21	19	18	18	20	17	16	19	20
Very unfavorable	53	62	52	45	52	56	42	60	48	63	53	35	58	42
Haven't heard enough to say	18	17	20	18	25	11	24	15	24	9	18	35	14	23
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	10	8	8	13	8	13	15	7	11	9	13	15	8	15
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	72	74	72	69	68	77	61	78	66	83	70	51	77	62
FAVORABLE (NET)	-62	-66	-64	-56	-60	-64	-46	-71	-55	-74	-57	-36	-69	-47
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307

[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Very favorable	17	27	14	8	10	24	13	19	13	22	12	17	17	16
Somewhat favorable	33	35	34	30	30	36	29	35	29	39	51	24	35	27
Somewhat unfavorable	13	8	15	19	14	13	15	13	13	14	6	11	14	14
Very unfavorable	8	2	7	14	7	9	7	8	8	7	1	4	8	9
Haven't heard enough to say	29	28	30	30	39	18	36	25	36	18	30	44	26	34
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	50	62	48	38	40	60	42	54	42	61	63	41	52	43
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	21	10	22	33	21	22	22	21	21	21	7	15	22	23
FAVORABLE (NET)	+29	+52	+26	+5	+19	+38	+20	+33	+21	+40	+56	+26	+30	+20
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307

[5] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The European Union (EU)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Very favorable	10	16	8	4	6	15	9	10	7	14	14	9	10	8
Somewhat favorable	31	37	32	24	25	38	29	32	26	40	41	24	32	26
Somewhat unfavorable	14	9	15	20	11	17	16	13	13	16	11	12	14	17
Very unfavorable	8	5	9	12	7	10	8	9	9	8	5	6	9	11
Haven't heard enough to say	37	34	36	40	52	19	37	36	45	23	30	49	34	38
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	41	53	40	28	31	53	38	42	33	54	55	33	42	34
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	22	14	24	32	18	27	24	22	22	24	16	18	23	28
FAVORABLE (NET)	+19	+39	+16	-4	+13	+26	+14	+20	+11	+30	+39	+15	+19	+6
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307

[6] In the past month, how much have you read or heard about Russia possibly invading Ukraine?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
A lot	32	33	33	31	26	39	21	39	28	39	16	25	35	26
Some	31	31	30	31	30	32	30	31	28	35	45	25	32	30
Only a little	22	22	21	23	26	18	27	19	25	17	23	23	21	24
Nothing at all	15	14	16	15	18	11	22	11	19	9	16	26	12	19
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307

[7] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

- Impose sanctions on Russian political leaders

(N=1,195)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Should take	54	58	50	52	46	64	38	63	47	64	47	56	42
Should not take	19	14	20	23	19	19	28	13	21	15	19	17	34
Don't know	27	28	30	25	36	17	34	24	32	20	34	27	24
Weighted N	1,195	454	298	443	647	548	441	755	717	478	144	885	155

[8] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

- Impose sanctions on the entire Russian economy

(N=1,184)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Should take	50	54	50	45	40	60	38	56	45	58	41	54	37
Should not take	20	15	25	23	18	22	30	15	21	18	22	18	27
Don't know	30	31	25	32	42	18	33	29	34	24	37	28	36
Weighted N	1,184	482	291	411	613	571	407	777	733	450	127	873	151

[9] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Strike a diplomatic deal with Russia

(N=1,237)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Should take	47	51	44	44	37	59	44	48	42	56	41	49	38
Should not take	23	20	21	28	25	22	24	23	24	22	21	24	26
Don't know	30	28	35	28	38	20	32	29	35	22	38	28	36
Weighted N	1,237	475	286	475	680	556	433	804	777	460	130	920	163

[10] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

- Strike a diplomatic deal with Russia, including meeting certain Russian demands

(N=1,184)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Should take	21	22	25	19	14	29	26	19	20	24	22	21	26
Should not take	46	45	45	48	47	45	40	49	44	50	36	48	43
Don't know	32	34	30	33	39	25	35	31	36	26	42	31	30
Weighted N	1,184	482	291	411	613	571	407	777	733	450	127	873	151

[11] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

— Send military equipment to the Ukranians

(N=1,206)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Should take	40	45	41	34	30	51	30	46	34	49	33	42	32
Should not take	30	21	29	39	32	28	38	25	32	27	19	29	40
Don't know	30	34	30	26	38	21	32	29	34	24	48	28	28
Weighted N	1,206	442	303	462	643	563	434	772	726	480	122	926	145

[12] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

- Send aid to the Ukranians but no military equipment

(N=1,172)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Should take	46	52	39	42	42	50	41	48	45	48	46	46	42
Should not take	23	19	23	27	18	28	27	20	21	25	20	24	19
Don't know	32	29	38	31	40	22	32	32	35	27	34	30	39
Weighted N	1,172	494	286	392	617	556	413	759	724	448	150	831	162

[13] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

- Send U.S. military personnel into Ukraine

(N=1,119)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Should take	22	25	16	22	16	29	24	21	21	23	26	21	21
Should not take	50	44	54	54	49	52	50	50	50	51	40	52	47
Don't know	28	31	30	24	36	20	26	29	29	27	35	27	31
Weighted N	1,119	439	284	396	581	538	410	709	668	450	133	822	146

[14] Below are some actions policymakers could take in response to rising tensions between Russia and Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States should or should not take them.

- Send U.S. military personnel into countries neighboring Ukraine that are United States allies

(N=1,260)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Should take	44	49	43	40	40	49	40	47	41	51	40	47	37
Should not take	29	23	28	35	26	31	31	27	28	29	21	28	35
Don't know	27	28	29	25	34	20	30	26	31	21	39	25	28
Weighted N	1,260	497	305	458	679	581	438	822	782	478	139	935	161

[15] If Russia were to invade Ukraine, based on what you know, do you think the United States should go to war with Russia?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
United States should take military action against Russia to drive them out of Ukraine	25	29	20	25	22	29	28	23	25	25	28	26	25	30
United States should not take military action against Russia to drive them out of Ukraine	58	54	62	61	57	59	55	60	57	60	52	48	60	55
Don't know	17	18	18	14	21	12	16	17	18	14	20	26	15	15
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307

[16] If Russia were to invade Ukraine, do you think the United States should go to war with Russia, should the United States rely mainly on economic or diplomatic efforts to pressure Russia, or should the United States not involve itself in a war between Russia and Ukraine?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
United States should take military action against Russia to drive them out of Ukraine	12	13	11	13	9	16	13	12	12	12	16	11	12	13
The United States should rely mainly on economic or diplomatic efforts	45	50	44	40	40	50	35	50	38	56	41	35	48	36
The United States should not involve itself in a war between Russia and Ukraine	31	26	30	37	34	27	37	28	35	24	26	35	30	37
Don't know	12	11	15	10	16	7	14	10	14	8	16	20	10	13
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307

[17] How concerned or not concerned are you that the situation in Ukraine could escalate into a nuclear conflict between the United States and Russia?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
Very concerned	21	23	20	20	23	19	20	22	22	20	20	29	20	25
Somewhat concerned	40	39	39	43	45	35	39	41	41	39	40	35	41	40
Only a little concerned	25	25	26	25	25	26	25	25	24	28	29	22	27	18
Not at all concerned	13	12	15	12	7	19	15	12	13	13	11	15	12	17
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307

[18] If Russia were to invade Ukraine, do you think the United States should or should not accept refugees that this war creates?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino/a
The United States should accept refugees that a war between Russia and Ukraine creates	44	57	47	28	37	51	47	42	38	54	61	41	44	46
The United States should not accept refugees that a war between Russia and Ukraine creates	41	28	36	58	44	37	39	42	44	36	26	34	43	37
Don't know	15	15	17	14	18	12	14	16	18	10	13	26	13	17
Weighted N	2,379	936	589	853	1,260	1,119	847	1,532	1,450	929	73	272	1,758	307